

External Partners: Terms of Use Full Copy

This Digital Asset Management (DAM) Website is intended for and directed to employees and contractors performing services on behalf of Johnson & Johnson Consumer, Inc. and may be accessed and used solely in connection with their services on behalf of same. All content on this website is owned, licensed to, or otherwise controlled by Johnson & Johnson Services, Inc. and is protected by worldwide copyright laws.

In order to utilize the materials available in this site's Digital Asset Management system (the "DAM"), you must comply with these Terms of Use. Assets found on DAM are final, approved content, creative, and asset components. Usage of assets in DAM are contingent upon the stated Rights criteria associated and documented with each asset, including usage Rights and expiration. Any usage falling outside of this is subject to your local market copy review process and associated Rights contracting. You may not re-use the Project or the Materials in a new Project, or otherwise separate the particular Materials that you downloaded from this site into a new Project or for any other use without your local copy review process. You must revisit this site and re-download the Materials. for any further use with a new Project, as the scope of rights may have changed since your first use of the Materials.

DO NOT SHARE any Materials obtained through this site or service with anyone other than the party assisting in the creation of the Project for the Johnson & Johnson affiliate with which you work. Please ensure that any such party is made aware of the limitations of the rights for the Materials and follows the terms outlined herein, as you will ultimately be responsible for their actions. Any usage of the Materials other than that indicated in the request will result in revocation of future download privileges and may result in disciplinary action. By downloading the Materials, including photographs, graphics, videos, documents or other materials contained in this portal, and using this website, or any other services or content provided through this website, you are acknowledging and agreeing to be bound by these terms, and any limitations and restrictions indicated in the DAM system that are associated with the Materials. Any questions about specific Materials should be directed to the J&J and/or agency contact listed for each asset. Questions on DAM system or Term of Use should be directed to feedback@dam.jnj.

Any personally identifiable information in electronic communications to this website is governed by this site's https://dam.jnj/das/images/Privacy%20Policy.pdf. The owners of this site shall be free to use or copy all other information in any such communications, including any ideas, inventions, concepts, techniques or know-how disclosed therein, for any purposes. Such purposes may include disclosure to third parties and/or developing, manufacturing and/or marketing goods or services.

We may make changes to the Terms of Use from time to time in our sole discretion, by updating these Terms of Use on this Website, and specifying the effective date of the new version of the Terms of Use. The "Last Modified" date at the top of these Terms of Use will indicate when the latest changes were made. Your continued use of the Website following the posting of a new version of the Terms of Use constitutes your acceptance of any such changes. Accordingly, whenever you visit this Website, you should check to see if a new version of the Terms of Use has been posted.

Terms last updated 2nd July 2018